2.3 On 7.9.2014, one of the school employees was sent to the

Bank for updating the passbook but the passbook couldn’t be updated

for technical reason as informed by the bank’s staff. Again on 9.9.2014

the School employee went to the bank for updating the passbook and

it was then detected that Rs. 25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs)

was unauthorizedly transferred from the school’s account. This was

brought to the notice of the Bank’s manager on 9.9.2014, but the Bank

Manager advised the concerned school staff to visit the Bank on the

next day morning. But by the time the account could be blocked, another